

Registration of a Charge

Company name: THREE DOCTORS PROPERTY LIMITED

Company number: 11927583

Received for Electronic Filing: 10/07/2019



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 10/07/2019

Charge code: 1192 7583 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: THE FREEHOLD PROPERTY KNOWN AS 39 UPPER BEVENDEAN

AVENUE, BRIGHTON BN2 4FG REGISTERED AT HM LAND REGISTRY

WITH TITLE NUMBER SX92440

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: WE CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: BIRKETTS LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11927583

Charge code: 1192 7583 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 10th July 2019 and created by THREE DOCTORS PROPERTY LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 10th July 2019.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 11th July 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date	;	10	Ju	uy a	019	Advance:	£ 204,	522	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)
The	Borr	rower:		THREE D	OCTORS P	ROPERTY	IMITED		
The	Ban	ık:	F						ny number 7312896) whose registered office is Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance
The	Prop	perty:	,	39 Upper I	Bevendean	Avenue, Brig	ghton (BN2 4	4FG)	
Land	Re	gistry	Title I	Number:	SX92440	0 .			
		s Mortg he Bori		•	s the OneS	avings Bank ı	olc Mortgage	Conditions of	lated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied
		Borro			guarantee	and as a con	tinuing secur	ity for the pa	yment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank
	a)	charg	es th	e Property	to the Bank	by way of firs	t legal mortga	age;	
	b)	assig	ns ab	solutely to	the Bank the	e benefit of all	l :		
		(i) r	ights	and claims	of the Borro	ower now or a	it any time ag	ainst tenants	or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;
						orrower now Property; and		ne against n	nanaging agents, professional advisors, suppliers or
		(iii) g	guara	ntees, insu	rances or co	mpensation r	monies now c	or at any time	relating to any of the Property.
3.	This	s Mortg	gage	secures fur	ther advanc	es but does n	ot oblige the	Bank to mak	e them.
						charges reg		ie beilig of t	he charge dated 10/7/2019 in favour of
SIG	NEI	D as a				/IDUAL OR II he presence		s (each signa	ture to be separately witnessed)
SIG	NEI					•		s (each signa	ture to be separately witnessed) nature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
SIG	NEI	D as a				•		s (each signa	, ,
SIG	NEI	D as a				•		s (each signa	, ,
SIG	NEI	D as a				•		s (each signa	, ,
SIG	NEI	D as a				•		s (each signa	, ,
SIG	NEI	D as a				•		s (each signa	, ,
SIG	NEI	D as a				•		s (each signa	, ,
SIG	NEI	D as a				•		s (each signa	, ,
SIG	NEI	D as a				•		s (each signa	, ,
Sig	natu	D as a ure(s):	deed	by the Bor		he presence		s (each signa	, ,
Sig	natu HE	D as a ure(s): RE TH D as a	E BO	RROWER	rower(s) in t	he presence of	of the witness	s (each signa Witness- sig	esence of the witness
Sig	natu HE	D as a ure(s):	E BO	RROWER	rower(s) in t	he presence of	of the witness	s (each signa Witness- sig	nature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Sig	natu HE	D as a ure(s): RE TH D as a	E BO	RROWER	rower(s) in t	he presence of	of the witness	s (each signa Witness- sig	esence of the witness
SIG Sig W SIG Sig	natu IIII	D as a ure(s): RETH D as a ure of C	EBC deed	RROWER	rower(s) in t	he presence of	of the witness	s (each signa Witness- sig	esence of the witness

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

